City of St. C	Charles, Illinois
Resolution 1	No

A Resolution Authorizing a Contract with Rubino Engineering for the 2025 Geotechnical Investigations Program in the amount of \$40,823

Presented & Passed by the City Council on July 1, 2024

WHEREAS, on June 5, 2024, sealed bids for the 2025 Geotechnical Investigation Program were electronically submitted;

WHEREAS, the City received 4 bids with Rubino Engineering of Elgin, IL being the lowest responsive bidder;

WHEREAS, Rubino Engineering of Elgin, IL has previously provided pavement cores and soil borings for the Street Rehabilitation Program.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, to authorize a Contract with Rubino Engineering for the 2025 Geotechnical Investigations Program in the amount of \$40,823.

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 1st day of July, 2024

PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 1st day of July, 2024

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 1st day of July, 2024

ATTEST:	Lora Vitek, Mayor	
City Clerk		
COUNCIL VOTE: Ayes: Nays:		
Absent:		

Abstain: